*Non-recurring revenues from Onofre include R$ 357.7 million of negative goodwill gain minus R$ 84.8 million in other expenses/write-offs.

It is also important to mention that the acquisition of Onofre generated tax savings, which were registered in the balance sheet at the
incorporation, but which the cash benefits will only materialize over time. We have recorded a deferred income tax gain of R$ 156.8 million,
which will benefit our cash flow over the next 6 years. On the other hand, we recorded a negative goodwill, net of write-offs, that amounted to
R$ 335.0 million, which will generate a cash tax disbursement of 113.9 million over the same period.

Finally, the acquisition increased our fixed asset base and triggered tax shields that will lead to another R$ 41.5 million in income tax savings
over the next years, as we amortize and depreciate those assets.

*Expected conversion schedule of the constituted balance of deferred income tax at the incorporation of Onofre.

IAS 17 IFRS 16

Income Statement

Ajusted

Income Stat.

Onofre

Exclusions

Consolidated

Income Stat.

Ajusted

Income Stat.

Onofre

Exclusions

Consolidated

Income Stat.

(R$ million)

Gross Revenue 4,771.3 72.1 4,843.4 4,771.3 72.1 4,843.4

Gross Profit 1,321.3 15.1 1,336.4 1,321.3 15.1 1,336.4

Gross Margin 27.7% 20.9% 27.6% 27.7% 20.9% 27.6%

Selling Expenses (851.8) (15.0) (866.8) (692.1) (13.5) (705.5)

G&A (110.1) (10.1) (120.2) (109.8) (10.1) (119.8)

Total Expenses (961.9) (25.1) (987.0) (801.8) (23.6) (825.4)

as % of Gross Revenue 20.2% -0.2% 20.4% 16.8% -0.2% 17.0%

Adjusted EBITDA 359.4 (10.0) 349.4 519.5 (8.5) 511.0

as % of Gross Revenue 7.5% -13.9% 7.2% 10.9% -11.8% 10.6%

Depreciation and Amortization (127.4) (4.3) (131.8) (284.9) 1.4 (283.5)

Financial Results (40.9) 0.9 (40.0) (68.8) 0.6 (68.3)

Income Tax (38.6) 4.6 (34.0) (30.2) 2.2 (28.0)

Adjusted Net Income 152.5 (8.9) 143.6 135.6 (4.3) 131.3

as % of Gross Revenue 3.2% -12.3% 3.0% 2.8% -6.0% 2.7%

Non-Recurring (Expenses) / Revenues (9.4) 272.9 263.5 (8.9) 273.4 264.4

Income Tax (34%) 3.2 (92.8) (89.6) 3.0 (92.9) (89.9)

Income Tax one-time effects 0.0 156.8 156.8 0.0 156.8 156.8

Net Income 146.3 328.0 474.3 129.7 332.9 462.6

as % of Gross Revenue 3.1% n.m. 9.8% 2.7% n.m. 9.6%

*

Income Tax Gains / (Losses) 3Q19 4Q19 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025+ Total

(R$ million)

Deferred Income Tax* 11.6 5.3 17.9 49.8 49.8 17.9 3.9 0.5 156.8

Negative Goodwill (1.9) (5.7) (22.8) (22.8) (22.8) (22.8) (15.2) 0.0 (113.9)

Asset Depreciation/Amortization 3.2 1.9 7.0 5.8 5.0 3.7 2.5 12.3 41.5

Income Tax Cash Effect, Net 12.9 1.6 2.2 32.8 32.1 (1.2) (8.8) 12.7 84.3

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 9/30/2019 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

[…]

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

Page: 28 of 85

CASH CYCLE

Our cash cycle in the 3Q19 was 0.5 day lower when compared to the same period of the previous year. Inventories decreased by 0.3 day, while
accounts payable decreased by 0.7 day. Lastly, receivables decreased by 0.9 day reflecting a more favorable calendar in the end of September
when compared to the same period of 2018.

CASH FLOW

In the 3Q19, we recorded a free cash flow of R$ 120.7 million, and a total cash generation of R$ 113.8 million.

Resources from operations amounted to R$ 439.7 million, equivalent to 9.1% of consolidated gross revenue, mainly due to non-recurring gains
arising from Onofre incorporation, which were partially offset by a consumption of R$ 138.5 million in other assets and liabilities and a working

* Adjusted for discounted receivables.

Cash Cycle*

COGS Days, Gross Revenue Days

24.0 22.5
25.5 24.8 23.1

96.8
100.4

98.1
93.5

96.5

64.2
69.6

65.8
60.7

63.5

56.6
53.3

57.7 57.6 56.1

3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19

Receivables Inventories

Suppliers Cash Cycle

IAS 17 IFRS 16

Cash Flow 3Q19 3Q18 3Q19 3Q18

(R$ million)

Adjusted EBIT 217.6 189.7 234.6 199.4

NPV Adjustment (17.4) (12.7) (17.4) (12.7)

Non-Recurring Expenses 263.5 (3.5) 263.5 (3.5)

Income Tax (34%) (157.7) (59.0) (163.4) (62.3)

Depreciation 131.8 105.5 283.5 230.1

Rental Expenses - - (169.6) (137.7)

Others 1.9 4.5 8.5 11.3

Resources from Operations 439.7 224.6 439.7 224.6

Cash Cycle* (38.9) (39.1) (38.9) (39.1)

Other Assets (Liabilities) (138.5) 6.9 (138.5) 6.9

Operating Cash Flow 262.2 192.4 262.2 192.4

Investments (141.5) (191.7) (141.5) (191.7)

Free Cash Flow 120.7 0.7 120.7 0.7

Income Tax Paid over Interest on Equity (7.9) (7.1) (7.9) (7.1)

Net Financial Expenses* (25.2) (14.8) (25.2) (14.8)
Income Tax (Tax benefit over financial

expenses and interest on equity) 26.3 22.7 26.3 22.7

Total Cash Flow 113.8 1.4 113.8 1.4

*Includes adjustments for discounted receivables.

Includes adjustments for the incorporation of Onofre's assets and liabilities.

*Excludes NPV adjustments and Interest over Leases.

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 9/30/2019 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

Page: 29 of 85

capital investment of R$ 38.9 million, amounting to a total operating cash flow of R$ 262.2 million.

Of the R$ 141.5 million invested in the quarter, R$ 89.7 million corresponded to new store openings, R$ 22.6 million to the renovation or

[…]

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 9/30/2019 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

Page: 30 of 85

Share Appreciation

1,711

193

Ju
n-

07

Se
p

-0
7

D
ec

-0
7

M
ar

-0
8

Ju
n-

08

Se
p

-0
8

D
ec

-0
8

M
ar

-0
9

Ju
n-

09

Se
p

-0
9

D
ec

-0
9

M
ar

-1
0

Ju
n-

10

Se
p

-1
0

D
ec

-1
0

M
ar

-1
1

Ju
n-

11

Se
p

-1
1

D
ec

-1
1

M
ar

-1
2

Ju
n-

12

Se
p

-1
2

D
ec

-1
2

M
ar

-1
3

Ju
n-

13

Se
p

-1
3

D
ec

-1
3

M
ar

-1
4

Ju
n-

14

Se
p

-1
4

D
ec

-1
4

M
ar

-1
5

Ju
n-

15

Se
p

-1
5

D
ec

-1
5

M
ar

-1
6

Ju
n-

16

Se
p

-1
6

D
ec

-1
6

M
ar

-1
7

Ju
n-

17

Se
p

-1
7

D
ec

-1
7

M
ar

-1
8

Ju
n-

18

Se
p

-1
8

D
ec

-1
8

M
ar

-1
9

Ju
n-

19

Se
p

-1
9

RADL3

 IBOV

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 9/30/2019 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

Page: 31 of 85

Combined Adjusted Income Statement IAS 17 IFRS 16

(R$ thousand) 3Q18 3Q19 3Q18 3Q19

Gross Revenue 3,944,677 4,771,280 3,944,677 4,771,280

Taxes, Discounts and Returns (187,863) (232,344) (187,863) (232,344)

Net Revenue 3,756,814 4,538,936 3,756,814 4,538,936

Cost of Goods Sold (2,640,038) (3,217,586) (2,640,038) (3,217,586)

Gross Profit 1,116,776 1,321,350 1,116,776 1,321,350

Operating (Expenses) Revenues

Selling (735,403) (851,825) (602,406) (692,058)

General and Administrative (86,123) (110,118) (84,942) (109,754)

Other Operating Expenses, Net

Operating Expenses (821,525) (961,943) (687,348) (801,812)

EBITDA 295,250 359,407 429,428 519,538

Depreciation and Amortization (105,518) (127,447) (230,056) (284,935)

Operating Earnings before Financial Results 189,732 231,959 199,372 234,603

Financial Expenses (46,218) (62,146) (72,007) (90,348)

Financial Revenue 19,468 21,222 19,468 21,521

Financial Expenses/Revenue (26,750) (40,924) (52,539) (68,827)

Earnings before Income Tax and Social Charges 162,982 191,035 146,833 165,776

Income Tax and Social Charges (31,834) (38,559) (26,339) (30,216)

Net Income 131,148 152,476 120,494 135,560

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 9/30/2019 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

Page: 32 of 85

Combined Income Statement IAS 17 IFRS 16

(R$ thousand) 3Q18 3Q19 3Q18 3Q19

Gross Revenue 3,944,677 4,771,280 3,944,677 4,771,280

Taxes, Discounts and Returns (187,863) (232,344) (187,863) (232,344)

Net Revenue 3,756,814 4,538,936 3,756,814 4,538,936

Cost of Goods Sold (2,640,038) (3,217,586) (2,640,038) (3,217,586)

Gross Profit 1,116,776 1,321,350 1,116,776 1,321,350

Operating (Expenses) Revenues

Selling (735,403) (851,825) (602,406) (692,058)

General and Administrative (86,123) (110,118) (84,942) (109,754)

Other Operating Expenses, Net (3,502) (9,439) (3,502) (8,939)

Operating Expenses (825,027) (971,382) (690,850) (810,751)

EBITDA 291,748 349,968 425,926 510,599

Depreciation and Amortization (105,518) (127,447) (230,056) (284,935)

Operating Earnings before Financial Results 186,230 222,521 195,870 225,664

Financial Expenses (46,218) (62,146) (72,007) (90,348)

Financial Revenue 19,468 21,222 19,468 21,521

Financial Expenses/Revenue (26,750) (40,924) (52,539) (68,827)

Earnings before Income Tax and Social Charges 159,480 181,597 143,331 156,837

Income Tax and Social Charges (30,643) (35,350) (25,149) (27,177)

Net Income 128,837 146,247 118,182 129,661

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 9/30/2019 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

Page: 33 of 85

Assets IAS 17 IFRS 16

(R$ thousand) 3Q18 3Q19 3Q18 3Q19

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 273,555 406,681 273,555 406,681

Accounts Receivable 1,041,121 1,231,392 1,041,121 1,231,392

Inventories 2,806,902 3,462,288 2,806,902 3,462,288

Taxes Receivable 75,027 188,519 75,047 186,639

Other Accounts Receivable 169,396 202,427 169,268 202,322

Anticipated Expenses 29,574 37,133 29,574 37,133

4,395,575 5,528,440 4,395,468 5,526,454

Non-Current Assets

Deposit in Court 33,369 28,318 33,369 28,318

Taxes Receivable 38,880 55,532 38,880 55,532

Other Credits 2,599 329,432 1,904 330,801

Property, Plant and Equipment 1,446,532 1,761,702 4,918,810 5,394,511

Intangible 1,199,306 1,246,910 1,199,306 1,246,910

2,720,685 3,421,893 6,192,269 7,056,072

ASSETS 7,116,260 8,950,332 10,587,736 12,582,526

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 9/30/2019 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

Page: 34 of 85

Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity IAS 17 IFRS 16

(R$ thousand) 3Q18 3Q19 3Q18 3Q19

Current Liabilities

Suppliers 1,862,896 2,279,946 1,862,896 2,279,946

Financial Leases Payable 0 0 520,285 557,999

Loans and Financing 237,205 247,469 237,205 247,469

Salaries and Social Charges Payable 288,636 346,202 288,636 346,202

Taxes Payable 82,483 146,494 82,483 99,022

Dividend and Interest on Equity 134,419 140,601 134,419 140,601

Provision for Lawsuits 286 22,522 286 22,522

Other Accounts Payable 122,614 160,043 96,000 127,925

2,728,540 3,343,278 3,222,212 3,821,688

Non-Current Liabilities

Loans and Financing 665,921 989,945 665,921 989,945

Financial Leases Payable 0 0 3,031,662 3,152,811

Provision for Lawsuits 6,439 60,843 6,439 60,843

Income Tax and Social Charges deferred 256,905 183,696 238,599 166,354

Other Accounts Payable 63,599 333,050 63,599 385,336

992,865 1,567,534 4,006,221 4,755,289

Shareholder's Equity

Common Stock 1,808,639 2,500,000 1,808,639 2,500,000

Capital Reserves 113,518 126,572 113,518 126,572

Revaluation Reserve 12,066 11,892 12,066 11,892

Income Reserves 1,228,149 830,713 1,228,149 830,713

Accrued Income 232,247 558,128 196,712 524,168

Equity Adjustments (30,230) (30,230) (30,230) (30,230)

Non Controller Interest 30,467 42,446 30,450 42,435

3,394,855 4,039,521 3,359,303 4,005,549

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 7,116,260 8,950,332 10,587,736 12,582,526

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 9/30/2019 - RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Notes to the Quarterly Information

All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

Page: 35 of 85

IAS 17 IFRS 16

Cash Flow 3Q18 3Q19 3Q19

(R$ thousand)

Earnings before Income Tax and Social Charges 159,480 441,066 423,678